503227532 03/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3274150

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIORGIO MOLINO	09/10/2014
PAOLO RAVEDATI	09/10/2014
MAURIZIO RENDESI	09/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELBI INTERNATIONAL SPA	
Street Address:	CORSO GALILEO FERRARIS 110	
City:	TORINO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-10129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14357803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: kschultz@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name:GREGORY A. SEBALDAddress Line 1:80 SOUTH 8TH STREETAddress Line 2:MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07587.0476FPWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGROY A. SEBALD	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Sebald/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-03-19-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-03-19-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503227532 REEL: 035212 FRAME: 0330

INSTRUCTIONS U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WHEREAS. Inventor(s) Name, 1. Giorgio MOLINO residing at Via Forvilla 13, I-10040 Givoletto (TO), Address, Citizenship Italy and a citizen of Italy; 2. Paolo RAVEDATI residing at Via San Sebastiano 2, I-10024 Moncalieri (TO), Italy and a citizen of Italy; 3. Maurizio RENDESI residing at Via Dell'Olmo 3, I-10090 Villarbasse (TO), Italy and a citizen of Italy; residing at _____ and a citizen of ____ residing at ____ and a citizen of (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States emitted ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED VALVE DEVICE FOR HOUSEHOLD select the first check box EQUIPMENTS and which: if the application is a is the national stage application of International Application No. national stage of a PCT PCT/IB2012/002347 filed on November 14, 2012 application and provide will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. the international THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, application number and ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, filing date before sending who are associated with customer number 23552, to insert here in the assignment for parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. ______, filed execution:) this application's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; select the second check was filed on May 13, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. box if the application will <u>14/357,803</u> ; or be filed without the is filed concurrently herewith; executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation: select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. Name of Corporation AND WHEREAS Elbi International SPA (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, and having an office and place of business at Corso Galileo Ferraris 110, 1-10129 Torino, Italy wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and State or Country of patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; Incorporation and Address NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest

Page 1 of 2

Name: Giorgio MOLINO

Signature:

Name: Psolo RAVEDATI

Name: Maurizio RENDESI

Signature:

Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Page 2 of 2